AT25M01
SPI Serial EEPROM
1-Mbit (131,072 x 8)
DATASHEET
Features
 Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Compatible
 Supports SPI Modes 0 (0,0) and 3 (1,1)
 Datasheet Describes Mode 0 Operation

Atmel-8824E-SEEPROM-AT25M01-Datasheet_052016
 14
9. Ordering Code Detail
10. Ordering Information
Additional package types that are not listed below may be available for order. Please contact Atmel for availability details.
Notes: 1. WLCSP Package — CAUTION: Exposure to ultraviolet (UV) light can degrade the data stored in the EEPROM
cells.  Therefore, customers who use a WLCSP product must ensure that exposure to ultraviolet light
does not occur.
2. For wafer sales, please contact Atmel Sales.
Atmel Designator
Product Family
25 = Standard SPI Serial EEPROM
Device Density
Shipping Carrier Option
Package Device Grade or
Wafer/Die Thickness
Package Option
M = Megabit Family
01 = 1 Megabit
B  = Bulk (Tubes)
T = Tape and Reel
Operating Voltage
M  = 1.7V to 5.5V
H = Green, NiPdAu Lead Finish
  Industrial Temperature Range
  (-40ºC to 85ºC)
U =  Green, Matte Tin Lead Finish
  Industrial Temperature Range
  (-40ºC to 85ºC)
11 = 11mil Wafer Thickness
A T 2 5 M 0 1 - S S H M - B
SS = JEDEC SOIC
S = EIAJ SOIC
U = WLCSP
WWU = Whole Wafer, Unsawn
Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package
Delivery Information
Operation
RangeForm Quantity
AT25M01-SSHM-B
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
Industrial
Temperature
(-40C to 85C)
AT25M01-SSHM-T Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT25M01-SHM-B
8S2
Bulk (Tubes) 95 per Tube
AT25M01-SHM-T Tape and Reel 2,000 per Reel
AT25M01-UUM-T(1) SnAgCu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8U-7 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT25M01-WWU11M(2) N/A Wafer Sale Note 2
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8S2 8-lead, 0.208" wide, Plastic Small Package Outline (EIAJ SOIC)
8U-7 8-ball, Wafer Level Chip Scale Package (WLCSP)
 15AT25M01 [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8824E-SEEPROM-AT25M01-Datasheet_052016
11. Packaging Information
11.1 8S1 — 8-lead JEDEC SOIC
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE GPC
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX NOTE
 A1 0.10 – 0.25
 A – – 1.75
 b 0.31 – 0.51
 C 0.17 – 0.25
 D  4.90 BSC
 E  6.00 BSC
 E1  3.90 BSC
 e  1.27 BSC
 L 0.40 – 1.27
  ØØ 0° – 8°
Ø
E
1
N
TOP VIEW
C
E1
END VIEW
A
b
L
A1
e
D
SIDE VIEW
Package Drawing Contact:
8S1 H
3/6/2015
Notes:  This drawing is for general information only.
 Refer to JEDEC Drawing MS-012, Variation AA
 for proper dimensions, tolerances, datums, etc.
8S1, 8-lead (0.150” Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing
Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC) SWB
AT25M01 [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8824E-SEEPROM-AT25M01-Datasheet_052016
 16
11.2 8S2 — 8-lead EIAJ SOIC